SOFIOT-0001

AR

WARNING:
INPROPER INSTALLATION
OR SWINGING ON THE RING
MAY CAUSE SERIOUS
INIURY OR DERTH




"IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY"

Parts List

Part Name&Specification Part Name&Specification
A M8*40MM Plastic bolt X2 1 Wheel Shaft X1
B M8*40MM bolt X4 J Top pole X1
C M8*16MM bolt X2 K Bottom pole X1
D M8*70MM bolt X1 M Net X1
E M8*20MM bolt X2 N Rim X1
F Support rod X2 O Backboard X1
G Pole brace X2 P Base X1
H Wheel X2 L M8*20MM Plastic bolt X2

A BR

M8X40MM

D ===

M8X70MM

B=HE) B
= Gl

M8X40MM

D B

M8X20MM

G

— 1« O

K

C B B

M8X16MM

.—.—d
‘_—-_4

—

_—

e E

M8X20MM

Remark: Filling the water or sand in the base

If the product does not need to be moved frequently, we recommend
filling the base with sand instead of water. Because water freezes
below 0 degrees Celsius, it can damage the base. Note, however, that
the sand can not be poured out after being loaded into the base.

‘mn
b
)

e

90%Water

‘o

Water Cap
[

v




Install the ball net




Installation steps

1) Insert the Wheel shaft(l) into
Wheel(H),Base(P) and end of
Bottom pole(K) as shown.

Remark:

|~ K When installing the
bottom pole, the nut is
on the back

:
L.

2) Fix one end of 2pcs Pole
brace(G) on Bottom pole(K)by
2pcs Plastic bolt(L),then fix the
other end of Pole brace(G) on
two sides of Base(P) by Bolt(E)
as shown.

3) Install Rim(N)&Top pole(J) on
Backboard(O) by 4pcs Bolts(B)
as shown.

- ‘1

4)Fix one end of 2pcs Support rod(F)
on Top pole(J)by Bolt (D),then fix
the other end of Support rod(F)on
two sides of Backboard(O)by Bolt(C)
as shown.

5)Connect the Top pole(J)&Bottom
pole(K)as shown,fix them by
2pcs Plastic bolts (A).

The height adjustable is 1.25-1.75m




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     创建一个新文档
     序列： 骑马订
     印张大小： 足够的大小，比例100%（不缩放）
     前后： 标准
     排列： 各页面居中于半张印张
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     Inline
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
     16
     Single
     762
     351
    
     0
     Sufficient
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





